
        FILE DEFINITION LISTING FOR FILE #31
***************************************************
        FILE ROOT NAME     = servicea This is the create
        USER DISPLAY NAME  = Service A or update work
order
        DATAFLEX FILE NAME = SERVICEA part of program
***************************************************
        RECORD LENGTH = 1024  (USED = 952)
        MAX NUMBER OF RECORDS = 1000000  (USED = 64636)
        DELETED SPACE IS RE-USED
        MULTI-USER RE-READ ACTIVE
***************************************************
FIELD   FIELD   FIELD   FIELD  DEC  MAIN
NMBR    OFFSET  LEN     TYPE   PTS  INDEX
-----   ------  -----   -----  ---  -----
   1       1      14   ASCII          1   ID1
   2      15       3   ASCII          0   RQST_DAY
   3      18       3   DATE           2   RQST_DATE
   4      21       6   ASCII          0   RQST_TIME
   5      27       4   ASCII          4   STATUS_ABBRV
   6      31      20   ASCII          0   STATUS_DESC
   7      51       9   ASCII          0   ROOM_ABBRV
   8      60      19   ASCII          2   ROOM_DESC
   9      79       4   ASCII          2   FACIL_ABBRV
  10      83      30   ASCII          9   FACIL_DESC
  11     113       2   ASCII          0   FLOOR
  12     115      12   ASCII          0   VICINITY_ABBRV
  13     127      52   ASCII          0   VICINITY_DESC
  14     179      44   ASCII          0   EQUIP_DESC
  15     223      13   ASCII          0   EQUIP_TAG#
  16     236       9   ASCII          0   RQSTR_ABBRV
  17     245      40   ASCII          0   RQSTR_DESC
  18     285      12   ASCII          0   RQSTR_PHONE1
  19     297       5   ASCII          0   RQSTR_TITLE1
  20     302      32   ASCII          0   CONTACT_DESC
  21     334      12   ASCII          0   CONTACT_PHONE1
  22     346      34   ASCII          0   CONTACT_EMAIL
  23     380     120   ASCII          0   DESC
  24     500       1   ASCII          0   DESC_MORE
  25     501      26   ASCII          0   CATG_DESC
  26     527       1   ASCII          0   COMMENTS_MORE
  27     528      26   ASCII          3   ASGN_TO_ABBRV
  28     554      30   ASCII          0   ASGN_TO_DESC
  29     584      20   ASCII          0   TECH_ABBRV
  30     604      30   ASCII          7   TECH_DESC
  31     634       3   ASCII          0   RQRD_DAY
  32     637       3   DATE           0   RQRD_DATE
  33     640       6   ASCII          0   RQRD_TIME
  34     646       2   ASCII          0   PRIORITY_ABBRV
  35     648      20   ASCII          0   PRIORITY_DESC
  36     668      12   ASCII          0   DIAGRAM_ABBRV
  37     680      40   ASCII          0   DIAGRAM_DESC
  38     720       1   ASCII          0   CHARGEBACK
  39     721      10   ASCII          0   PRT_USER
  40     731       3   DATE           8   PRT_DATE
  41     734       4   ASCII          8   PRT_TIME
  42     738      10   ASCII          0   ADD_USER



  43     748       3   DATE           0   ADD_DATE
  44     751       4   ASCII          0   ADD_TIME
  45     755      10   ASCII          0   UPD_USER
  46     765       3   DATE           0   UPD_DATE
  47     768       4   ASCII          0   UPD_TIME
  48     772       4   NUMERIC   0    6   XID1
  49     776       9   ASCII          5   CATG_ABBRV
  50     785      14   ASCII          0   EQUIP_ABBRV
  51     799      10   ASCII          0   CLS_USER
  52     809       3   DATE          10   CLS_DATE
  53     812       4   ASCII          0   CLS_TIME
  54     816       2   NUMERIC   0    0   FREQUENCY
  55     818      10   ASCII          0   DONE_USER
  56     828       3   DATE           0   DONE_DATE
  57     831       4   ASCII          0   DONE_TIME
  58     835      30   ASCII          0   TASK_DESC
  59     865       9   ASCII          0   SCHEDULE_TYPE
  60     874      14   ASCII          0   ID2
  61     888       4   NUMERIC   0    0   ID3
  62     892      40   ASCII          0   ID4
  63     932       1   NUMERIC   0    0   TRANS_CATG_ID1
  64     933      20   ASCII          0   TRANS_CATG_DESC

INDEX 1:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <1>
INDEX 2:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <3>   <9>   <8>   <0>
INDEX 3:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <27>   <3>   <9>   <8>   <0>
INDEX 4:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <5>   <27>   <3>   <9>   <0>
INDEX 5:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <49>   <3>   <27>   <0>
INDEX 6:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <48>   <3>   <27>   <0>
INDEX 7:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <30>   <5>   <3>   <1>
INDEX 8:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <40>   <41>   <0>
INDEX 9:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <10>   <3>   <27>   <0>
INDEX 10:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <52>   <0>    BATCH INDEX



        FILE DEFINITION LISTING FOR FILE #34
***************************************************
        FILE ROOT NAME     = xtxtgenl
        USER DISPLAY NAME  = Service General Text
        DATAFLEX FILE NAME = XTXTGENL
***************************************************
        RECORD LENGTH = 128  (USED = 122)
        MAX NUMBER OF RECORDS = 1000000  (USED = 146661)
        DELETED SPACE IS RE-USED
        MULTI-USER RE-READ ACTIVE
***************************************************
FIELD   FIELD   FIELD   FIELD  DEC  MAIN
NMBR    OFFSET  LEN     TYPE   PTS  INDEX
-----   ------  -----   -----  ---  -----
   1       1      16   ASCII          1   DB
   2      17      14   ASCII          1   CODE
   3      31      24   ASCII          1   FIELD
   4      55       1   NUMERIC   0    1   LINE_NO
   5      56      64   ASCII          0   LINE_DATA
   6     120       3   NUMERIC   0    0   TRAN

INDEX 1:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <1>   <2>   <3>   <4>



        FILE DEFINITION LISTING FOR FILE #35
***************************************************
        FILE ROOT NAME     = saccount This is
        USER DISPLAY NAME  = Service Account Distribution distribution
        DATAFLEX FILE NAME = SACCOUNT to 4 acct
*************************************************** codes
        RECORD LENGTH = 512  (USED = 315)
        MAX NUMBER OF RECORDS = 1000000  (USED = 324) Can possible use
        DELETED SPACE IS RE-USED PS billing
        MULTI-USER RE-READ ACTIVE
***************************************************
FIELD   FIELD   FIELD   FIELD  DEC  MAIN
NMBR    OFFSET  LEN     TYPE   PTS  INDEX
-----   ------  -----   -----  ---  -----
   1       1       4   NUMERIC   0    1   ID1
   2       5       1   ASCII          0   REIMBURSE
   3       6      24   ASCII          0   WO_DIST1
   4      30      40   ASCII          0   WO_TITLE1
   5      70       2   NUMERIC   0    0   WO_PCT1
   6      72      24   ASCII          0   WO_DIST2
   7      96      40   ASCII          0   WO_TITLE2
   8     136       2   NUMERIC   0    0   WO_PCT2
   9     138      24   ASCII          0   WO_DIST3
  10     162      40   ASCII          0   WO_TITLE3
  11     202       2   NUMERIC   0    0   WO_PCT3
  12     204      24   ASCII          0   WO_DIST4
  13     228      40   ASCII          0   WO_TITLE4
  14     268       2   NUMERIC   0    0   WO_PCT4
  15     270      14   ASCII          0   ADD_USER
  16     284       3   DATE           0   ADD_DATE
  17     287       6   ASCII          0   ADD_TIME
  18     293      14   ASCII          0   UPD_USER
  19     307       3   DATE           0   UPD_DATE
  20     310       6   ASCII          0   UPD_TIME

INDEX 1:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <1>



        FILE DEFINITION LISTING FOR FILE #61
***************************************************
        FILE ROOT NAME     = sfacil Location part
        USER DISPLAY NAME  = Service Facilities of slip
        DATAFLEX FILE NAME = SFACIL
***************************************************
        RECORD LENGTH = 384  (USED = 367)
        MAX NUMBER OF RECORDS = 10000  (USED = 360)
        DELETED SPACE IS RE-USED
        MULTI-USER RE-READ ACTIVE
***************************************************
FIELD   FIELD   FIELD   FIELD  DEC  MAIN
NMBR    OFFSET  LEN     TYPE   PTS  INDEX
-----   ------  -----   -----  ---  -----
   1       1       2   NUMERIC   0    1   ID1
   2       3      30   ASCII          2   DESC
   3      33       9   ASCII          3   ABBRV
   4      42       1   NUMERIC   0    4   CATG_ID1
   5      43      24   ASCII          0   CATG_DESC
   6      67       3   NUMERIC   0    0   CAPACITY
   7      70      14   ASCII          0   STYLE
   8      84       5   NUMERIC   2    0   RATE
   9      89      14   ASCII          0   RATE_BASIS
  10     103       7   ASCII          0   ID2
  11     110      16   ASCII          0   ID3
  12     126      27   ASCII          0   GRPDFLT_DESC
  13     153       2   NUMERIC   0    0   UNITS
  14     155       1   NUMERIC   0    0   STATUS_ID1
  15     156      10   ASCII          0   STATUS_DESC
  16     166      36   ASCII          0   RESTRICTIONS
  17     202      65   ASCII          0   COMMENT1
  18     267      65   ASCII          0   COMMENT2
  19     332       2   NUMERIC   0    0   SEQ#
  20     334      10   ASCII          0   ADD_USER
  21     344       3   DATE           5   ADD_DATE
  22     347       4   ASCII          5   ADD_TIME
  23     351      10   ASCII          0   UPD_USER
  24     361       3   DATE           0   UPD_DATE
  25     364       4   ASCII          0   UPD_TIME

INDEX 1:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <1>
INDEX 2:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <2>
INDEX 3:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <3>
INDEX 4:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <4>   <0>
INDEX 5:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <21>   <22>   <0>



        FILE DEFINITION LISTING FOR FILE #71
***************************************************
        FILE ROOT NAME     = srqstr Requestor part
        USER DISPLAY NAME  = Service Requestors of slip
        DATAFLEX FILE NAME = SRQSTR
***************************************************
        RECORD LENGTH = 768  (USED = 662)
        MAX NUMBER OF RECORDS = 1000000  (USED = 22)
        DELETED SPACE IS RE-USED
        MULTI-USER RE-READ ACTIVE
***************************************************
FIELD   FIELD   FIELD   FIELD  DEC  MAIN
NMBR    OFFSET  LEN     TYPE   PTS  INDEX
-----   ------  -----   -----  ---  -----
   1       1       4   NUMERIC   0    1   ID1
   2       5      40   ASCII          2   DESC
   3      45       9   ASCII          3   ABBRV
   4      54       1   NUMERIC   0    4   CATG_ID1
   5      55      24   ASCII          0   CATG_DESC
   6      79      20   ASCII          0   REFERENCE
   7      99      16   ASCII          0   FNAME
   8     115      10   ASCII          0   MNAME
   9     125      32   ASCII          0   ADDR1
  10     157      32   ASCII          0   ADDR2
  11     189      32   ASCII          0   ADDR3
  12     221      32   ASCII          0   CITY
  13     253       2   ASCII          0   ST
  14     255      10   ASCII          0   ZIP
  15     265      16   ASCII          0   ID2
  16     281      27   ASCII          0   ID3
  17     308      30   ASCII          0   ID4
  18     338      28   ASCII          0   CONTACT1
  19     366      28   ASCII          0   CONTACT2
  20     394      12   ASCII          0   PHONE1
  21     406       5   ASCII          0   TITLE1
  22     411      28   ASCII          0   PHONE2
  23     439      28   ASCII          0   PHONE3
  24     467      28   ASCII          0   PHONE4
  25     495      65   ASCII          0   COMMENT1
  26     560      65   ASCII          0   COMMENT2
  27     625       4   NUMERIC   0    0   SEQ#
  28     629      10   ASCII          0   ADD_USER
  29     639       3   DATE           5   ADD_DATE
  30     642       4   ASCII          5   ADD_TIME
  31     646      10   ASCII          0   UPD_USER
  32     656       3   DATE           0   UPD_DATE
  33     659       4   ASCII          0   UPD_TIME

INDEX 1:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <1>
INDEX 2:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <2>
INDEX 3:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <3>
INDEX 4:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <4>   <0>
INDEX 5:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <29>   <30>   <0>



        FILE DEFINITION LISTING FOR FILE #121
***************************************************
        FILE ROOT NAME     = sasgn Shop assignment
        USER DISPLAY NAME  = Service Assignments part of slip
        DATAFLEX FILE NAME = SASGN
***************************************************
        RECORD LENGTH = 128  (USED = 118)
        MAX NUMBER OF RECORDS = 1000  (USED = 34)
        DELETED SPACE IS RE-USED
        MULTI-USER RE-READ ACTIVE
***************************************************
FIELD   FIELD   FIELD   FIELD  DEC  MAIN
NMBR    OFFSET  LEN     TYPE   PTS  INDEX
-----   ------  -----   -----  ---  -----
   1       1       2   NUMERIC   0    1   ID1
   2       3      30   ASCII          2   DESC
   3      33      26   ASCII          3   ABBRV
   4      59       1   NUMERIC   0    4   CATG_ID1
   5      60      24   ASCII          0   CATG_DESC
   6      84       1   NUMERIC   0    0   SEQ#
   7      85      10   ASCII          0   ADD_USER
   8      95       3   DATE           5   ADD_DATE
   9      98       4   ASCII          5   ADD_TIME
  10     102      10   ASCII          0   UPD_USER
  11     112       3   DATE           0   UPD_DATE
  12     115       4   ASCII          0   UPD_TIME

INDEX 1:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <1>
INDEX 2:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <2>
INDEX 3:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <3>
INDEX 4:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <4>   <0>
INDEX 5:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <8>   <9>   <0>



        FILE DEFINITION LISTING FOR FILE #126
***************************************************
        FILE ROOT NAME     = stech Technician assigned
        USER DISPLAY NAME  = Service Technicians part of slip
        DATAFLEX FILE NAME = STECH
***************************************************
        RECORD LENGTH = 128  (USED = 112)
        MAX NUMBER OF RECORDS = 1000  (USED = 207)
        DELETED SPACE IS RE-USED
        MULTI-USER RE-READ ACTIVE
***************************************************
FIELD   FIELD   FIELD   FIELD  DEC  MAIN
NMBR    OFFSET  LEN     TYPE   PTS  INDEX
-----   ------  -----   -----  ---  -----
   1       1       2   NUMERIC   0    1   ID1
   2       3      30   ASCII          2   DESC
   3      33      20   ASCII          3   ABBRV
   4      53       1   NUMERIC   0    4   CATG_ID1
   5      54      24   ASCII          0   CATG_DESC
   6      78       1   NUMERIC   0    0   SEQ#
   7      79      10   ASCII          0   ADD_USER
   8      89       3   DATE           5   ADD_DATE
   9      92       4   ASCII          5   ADD_TIME
  10      96      10   ASCII          0   UPD_USER
  11     106       3   DATE           0   UPD_DATE
  12     109       4   ASCII          0   UPD_TIME

INDEX 1:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <1>
INDEX 2:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <2>
INDEX 3:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <3>
INDEX 4:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <4>   <0>
INDEX 5:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <8>   <9>   <0>



        FILE DEFINITION LISTING FOR FILE #131
***************************************************
        FILE ROOT NAME     = stechent Time part of slip
        USER DISPLAY NAME  = @stechent this info currently
        DATAFLEX FILE NAME = STECHENT uploaded to Payroll
***************************************************
        RECORD LENGTH = 640  (USED = 636)
        MAX NUMBER OF RECORDS = 100000  (USED = 37915)
        DELETED SPACE IS RE-USED
        MULTI-USER RE-READ ACTIVE
***************************************************
FIELD   FIELD   FIELD   FIELD  DEC  MAIN
NMBR    OFFSET  LEN     TYPE   PTS  INDEX
-----   ------  -----   -----  ---  -----
   1       1       4   ASCII          0   UNIT
   2       5      14   ASCII          1   ID1
   3      19       3   NUMERIC   2    0   REG_HRS
   4      22       3   NUMERIC   2    0   OT_HRS
   5      25       3   NUMERIC   2    0   COMP_HRS
   6      28       9   ASCII          2   STATUS_ABBRV
   7      37      20   ASCII          1   TECH_ABBRV
   8      57      80   ASCII          0   COMMENT1
   9     137      80   ASCII          0   COMMENT2
  10     217      80   ASCII          0   COMMENT3
  11     297      80   ASCII          0   COMMENT4
  12     377      80   ASCII          0   COMMENT5
  13     457      14   ASCII         10   ADD_USER
  14     471       3   DATE           0   ADD_DATE
  15     474       6   ASCII          0   ADD_TIME
  16     480      14   ASCII          0   UPD_USER
  17     494       3   DATE           0   UPD_DATE
  18     497       6   ASCII          0   UPD_TIME
  19     503      20   ASCII          2   TECH_ABBRV_ASGN
  20     523       3   DATE          10   PAY_DATE
  21     526      60   ASCII          0   SERVICEA_DESC
  22     586       1   ASCII          0   APR_YN
  23     587      14   ASCII          0   APR_USER
  24     601       3   DATE           0   APR_DATE
  25     604       6   ASCII          0   APR_TIME
  26     610      14   ASCII          0   PRC_USER
  27     624       3   DATE           0   PRC_DATE
  28     627       6   ASCII          0   PRC_TIME
  29     633       4   ASCII          0   TRAN_TYPE

INDEX 1:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <7>   <2>   <6>   <0>
INDEX 2:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <19>   <6>   <0>
INDEX 10:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <13>   <20>   <2>   <0>



        FILE DEFINITION LISTING FOR FILE #199
***************************************************
        FILE ROOT NAME     = tagamtrl Material part
        USER DISPLAY NAME  = General Accounting Mtrl Trans uploads
        DATAFLEX FILE NAME = TAGAMTRL to GA
***************************************************
        RECORD LENGTH = 512  (USED = 350)
        MAX NUMBER OF RECORDS = 1000000  (USED = 893)
        DELETED SPACE IS RE-USED
        MULTI-USER RE-READ ACTIVE
***************************************************
FIELD   FIELD   FIELD   FIELD  DEC  MAIN
NMBR    OFFSET  LEN     TYPE   PTS  INDEX
-----   ------  -----   -----  ---  -----
   1       1       4   NUMERIC   0    1   ID1
   2       5       3   ASCII          0   TRAN_TYPE
   3       8       3   DATE           0   PURC_DATE
   4      11       3   DATE           0   BANK_DATE
   5      14       3   DATE           2   GA_DATE
   6      17      40   ASCII          0   COMPANY
   7      57      10   ASCII          0   COMPANY_PHONE
   8      67      13   ASCII          0   COMPANY_CITY
   9      80       2   ASCII          0   COMPANY_ST
  10      82      10   ASCII          0   COMPANY_ZIP
  11      92       5   NUMERIC   2    0   AMOUNT
  12      97      24   ASCII          0   GA_ACCOUNT
  13     121      30   ASCII          0   PURCHASER
  14     151       6   ASCII          0   JOB_REQUEST
  15     157      20   ASCII          0   SECOND_LEVEL
  16     177      60   ASCII          0   COMMENT1
  17     237      14   ASCII          0   TRAN_CLASS
  18     251       7   ASCII          0   GA_REFERENCE
  19     258      14   ASCII          0   ADD_USER
  20     272       3   DATE           0   ADD_DATE
  21     275       6   ASCII          0   ADD_TIME
  22     281      14   ASCII          0   UPD_USER
  23     295       3   DATE           0   UPD_DATE
  24     298       6   ASCII          0   UPD_TIME
  25     304       1   ASCII          0   APPROVE_YN
  26     305      14   ASCII          0   APP_USER
  27     319       3   DATE           0   APP_DATE
  28     322       6   ASCII          0   APP_TIME
  29     328      14   ASCII          0   PRC_USER
  30     342       3   DATE           0   PRC_DATE
  31     345       6   ASCII          0   PRC_TIME

INDEX 1:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <1>
INDEX 2:  FIELD SEGMENTS:  <5>   <0>




